ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DAMS

A Daughters Legacy
Air Pocket

Almost Heaven

Al Shiba

Al Zahra

Amber Orchid (AUS)
Amber Plain
Amhooj (GB)
Annacloy Pearl (IRE)
Arabian Empress
Arch Mistress (USA)

Bambina Stripes (ARG) Legitimate

Black Current

Black Tulip

Boloval

Borrego Lady
Bursary

Butterfly Girl
Butterfly Kisses (IRE)
Captain's Daughter
Careful Hiker

Care to Dance (CAN)
Cast a Spell

Catraz

Cherry Orchard
Clematis
Comebackanddance
Consensual

Costly Romance (AUS)

Count the Cash
Count to Ten
Crazy About Me (USA)
Cup of Rubies
Dancing Delight
Dancing Empress
Della Scala
Deputy Ryder
Desolate View
District Six (IRE)
Donna Viola
Dove of Peace
Ebaraya (IRE)
Ebtehaaj (AUS)
Egyptian Reign
Egyptian Sky (IRE)
Emirates Lady (USA)
Escondida

Exotic (IRE)
Fairyinthewind
Fairyinthewoods
Far de Vie
Fearbuster (IRE)
Field Flower
Fiesta Queen

Fire Spinner (IRE)
Fly by Night
Forest Vixen
Fragrant Al
Freddy's Sister
Gathering Fame
Ginger Hill

Name
Bequest

Abbey Wood
Almost Winter

Action Packed
Take the High Road f.

Elusive Current
Love Bomb
Wallstreet Warrior
Tread Swiftly
Cragsman
Weave My Magic
Coromandel

Track Commander

Lets Boogie Baby

Southern Charm

Crimson King

What a Ryder

The Good Old Days .

Winter Peace

Aneksi

Earl

Chestnut Bay
Fairy Warrior
Green Phantom

Firealley

Hardwired

Vision of Fame
Green Serenity
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Sex Sire

Oratorio (IRE)
Vercingetorix

What a Winter
Pomodoro
Pomodoro
Pomodoro

Coup de Grace (USA)
Count Dubois (GB)
Pomodoro

Querari (GER)
Pathfork (USA)
Dynasty

Elusive Fort

Greys Inn (USA)
Oratorio (IRE)
Coup de Grace (USA)
Legislate

What a Winter
Camelot (GB)
Vercingetorix
Dynasty

Uncle Mo (USA)
What a Winter
Silvano (GER)

Lot Box

2
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 26

Flower Alley (USA)
Pathfork (USA)

Coup de Grace (USA)
Wylie Hall (AUS)
Flower Alley (USA)
Coup de Grace (USA)
Trippi (USA)

Dynasty

Querari (GER)

What a Winter
Captain Al

What a Winter

Greys Inn (USA)

27

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 40

Twice Over (GB)
What a Winter
Captain Al

Twice Over (GB)

Var (USA)

Camelot (GB)

Coup de Grace (USA)

Duke of Marmalade (IRE)

Captain Al
What a Winter

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 51

Soft Falling Rain
Camelot (GB)
Elusive Fort
Elusive Fort
Flower Alley (USA)
Trippi (USA)
Vercingetorix
Oratorio (IRE)
Global View (USA)
Visionaire (USA)

52
53
54

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 62

C28
19
E32
B1
C1
B2
B3



Girlish

Gladly (IRE)
Glowing Amber (CAN)
Grand Mary (IRE)
Grand National
Great Aclea
Hadarama (IRE)
Happy Jean (USA)
Hear the Rain
Heart's Content
Heritage Wood
Hijacked
Hollywoodboulevard (AUS)
Hollywood Dreams
Honour Roll (AUS)
Hot Number

Ice House

Idler

Indaba

Inner Temple
Intelligent (USA)
Jambalaya

Keep on Dreaming
Khonza

Kinematic Countess
Kitco

Lady of the Fleece
Lady Var

Lanner Falcon

La Patoneur

La Rosita (AUS)

La Volta

Lemon Drop Girl
Lereyev (USA)
Lielums

Limerick

London Niece

Lost in Love (IRE)
Luck be a Lady (IRE)
Lunar Express (USA)
Madame Rooney
Magic Approach
Magnolia Lane (IRE)
Majestic Star
Marcheline

Marry for Money
Matushka

Melting Moments
Mile High

Millie's Fan

Miss Gold Digger
Miss K

Miss Lovita

Miss October

Miss Rocky (IRE)

Mohave Princess (AUS) Sweet and Spicy

Muamba (ARG)
My Lovely (AUS)
Ninefold

Noble Vixen

Grand Escape
Steeplechase
Life's a Trip

Sugar Gum

High Ground
Passing Storm

Time Spirit
|zapha
Mama Pyjama

Just Phenomenal

Katzenthal
Kiss of Life
Pray for Rain

Time to Conquer

Falcon

Silver Drizzle
Lemon 'n Lime
Pink Brandy

Van Goch
Gone Rogue

Zo Lucky
Red Ten

Courtroom Magic

Star of Excellence

Court Marsh

Le Luvia

Gold Season
Lose Control
Tempting Fate
End of Rock

Zanetto

Casanova King

Noble Descent

Nona in Command (AUS) Warrior

Nordic Wind
Observation (USA)
Orator's Daughter (AUS)

Sex
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Sire Lot
Pathfork (USA) 63
Camelot (GB) 64
Jackson 65
Global View (USA) 66
Dynasty 67
Twice Over (GB) 68
Frankel (GB) 69
Querari (GER) 70

Ideal World (USA) 71
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 72

Querari (GER) 73
Captain of All 74
Dynasty 75
Querari (GER) 76
Soft Falling Rain 77
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 78
Futura 79
What a Winter 80
Soft Falling Rain 81
Master of My Fate 82
Coup de Grace (USA) 83
Philanthropist (USA) 84
Master of My Fate 85
Coup de Grace (USA) 86
Coup de Grace (USA) 87
Soft Falling Rain 88
Querari (GER) 89
Time Thief (AUS) 90
Dynasty 91
Captain of All 92
Coup de Grace (USA) 93
Soft Falling Rain 94
Elusive Fort 95
Pomodoro 96
Querari (GER) 97
Flower Alley (USA) 98

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS) 99

Frankel (GB) 100
Zoffany (IRE) 101
Twice Over (GB) 102
Elusive Fort 103
Greys Inn (USA) 104
Silvano (GER) 105
Querari (GER) 106
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 107
Pomodoro 108
Coup de Grace (USA) 109
Visionaire (USA) 110
Soft Falling Rain 111
Elusive Fort 112
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)113
Wylie Hall (AUS) 114
Captain of Al 115
Master of My Fate 116
Captain Al 117

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)118
Silvano (GER) 119

Querari (GER) 120
Captain of All 121
Soft Falling Rain 122
Futura 123
Judpot (USA) 124
Trippi (USA) 125
Twice Over (GB) 126

Box

G24
C15
F24
C17

E3
A12

B8

H3

113
C16
E23
B17
B18
H30

D14
D25
H24
F26
G22

E33



Dam Name Sex Sire Lot
Outcome Mounted Warrior c. Coup de Grace (USA) 127
Pacific Dynasty Pacific Duke c. Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 128
Pagan Princess f. Captain Al 129
Pailita (GER) Prospero c. Jackson 130
Pearl Hostess f. Philanthropist (USA) 131
Pearly Princess f. Twice Over (GB) 132
Peep Show Voyeur c. Var (USA) 133
Pemba Island Duke of Sussex c. Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 134
Pepperdine f. Var (USA) 135
Picardi Pink Romy Lee f. Louis the King 136
Pine Princess Power Ranger c. Silvano (GER) 137
Pistacchio Conker the World f. Ideal World (USA) 138
Platinum Princess Perfect Princess f. Captain Al 139
Play Nice Fiftyshadesdarker f. Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)140
Ponal Pamushana's Pride c. Louis the King 141
Primrose Hill (USA) c. Trippi (USA) 142
Princess Royal Princess Calla Flower Alley (USA) 143
Pure Power Var (USA) 144
Queen's Command (AUS) Wylie Hall (AUS) 145
Quest for Gold Captain of Al 146
Quetta Captain Al 147
Rain Gal (AUS) Var (USA) 148
Rainy Day Pomodoro 149
Reconcile Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)150
Reflective Image Madam Seville Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 151
River Jetez Delta Queen Var (USA) 152
Roman Eagle Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)153

Rose Garden
Rosetta Stone
Roxanne

Royal Habit
Royal Jubilee
Rubicat (USA)
Sainte Camille
Sangria Girl
Savannah Leigh

Sovereign Rose

Duchess of Now

Scented Mistress

Scent From Above (GB)Jasmine

Schism
Scintilla
Sea Glitter (USA)
Seal of Approval

Sea of Calm (USA)

Secret of Victoria
Seminole
Sempre Sempre
Serious Side
Serruria (GB)
Shadow Dancing
Sidera (AUS)
Sing for Me (IRE)
Siren's Call

Six Blue Notes
Sky Pirate
Soaring Jet
Sofala

Shakespeare

Storm Chaser
Naval Secret

Stone Circle

Prideoffranschhoek

Siren of Greece
Voice Notes
Say When
Beach Bound
Rascallion

Sommermarchen (GER)Summer Sizzler

Song of Happiness

Spiced Gold
Split Liaison
Spring Beauty
Squashy Joy
Star of Pegasus
Stormy Appeal

Strawberyshortcake

Dontworrybehappy

Long Day's Journey

Spry

Global Appeal
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Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 154

Captain of Al 155
Dynasty 156
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 157
Dynasty 158
Silvano (GER) 159
Master of My Fate 160
Legislate 161
Flower Alley (USA) 162
Futura 163
Vercingetorix 164
Trippi (USA) 165
Coup de Grace (USA) 166
Var (USA) 167
What a Winter 168
Captain Al 169
Var (USA) 170
Kingsbarns (IRE) 171
Coup de Grace (USA) 172
Ideal World (USA) 173

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)174
Coup de Grace (USA) 175
Zoffany (IRE) 176
Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 177

What a Winter 178
Silvano (GER) 179
Coup de Grace (USA) 180
Vercingetorix 181
Var (USA) 182

Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 183

Trippi (USA) 184
Greys Inn (USA) 185
Querari (GER) 186
Coup de Grace (USA) 187
Captain of All 188
Global View (USA) 189
Coup de Grace (USA) 190

Box
F20

B25
H33
G10
E11
D1
F1
B27
co7
H34
G15
17
A5
C25
B13
16
B28
G30
B14
G28
B15
B29
B16
G3
32
A17
G2
F25
B30
H26
G29
B31
15
G5
E34
G23
A8
H35
A19
F19
D4
A20
112
F12
H23
E29
B32
A21
A22
E26
E20
14
Gl4
Fo1
H36
E27
E30
F32
13
A23
15
D15
H20



Sublimity
Success Counts

Sunshine Rock (AUS)

Sweet Trip (USA)
Talia

Tango Queen

Te Gusta
Thecatcanrun (AUS)
Thekkady

Thin Red Line (AUS)
Thru' the Tulips
Tick Tock

Tigress

Tinder Box
Topless (AUS)
Torra Bay (AUS)
Touche

Trading Up
Tramontana (IRE)
Travel Up Front
Tricia's Spur (AUS)
Trojan Belle

Upity Ann

Valeta

Varsity Queen
Victoriana

Virgo's Babe
Wandering (IRE)
Western Eyes (IRE)
Westerns
Westwardly

What Fun
Whatsinaname
Wind Jammer
Wonder Glow
Woodland Tale
Young Sensation

Rock This World

Ancient Times

The Ghan
Unforgiving Minute

Flame Lilly
Second Beach
Camps Bay

Assertive Power
Travis Lite

Little Persia
Thomas Henry
Spree

Avenir
Shredder

Dad's Catch
Suntrax

Bad Reputation
Emitting Future

Forest of Green
Princess Thiana

Sex
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Wylie Hall (AUS)
Visionaire (USA)
Futura

Uncle Mo (USA)
Querari (GER)
Querari (GER)
Vercingetorix
What a Winter
Captain Al
Captain of All
Vercingetorix
Silvano (GER)
Dynasty
Oratorio (IRE)
Master of My Fate
Var (USA)
Querari (GER)

Lot

191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207

Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 208

Silvano (GER)
Querari (GER)
Pomodoro

Querari (GER)
Querari (GER)
Philanthropist (USA)
Futura

What a Winter

Wylie Hall (AUS)
Dynasty

Coup de Grace (USA)

Captain of All
Philanthropist (USA)

209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

Duke of Marmalade (IRE) 222

Futura

Coup de Grace (USA)

Dynasty

223
224
225

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)226

Greys Inn (USA)

Box

G31
D26
A6
A26
F11
H1
D22
D32
17
A24
12
E31
A25
G1

D6

111
F28
F18
D11
A32
D13
F29
C29

D3
H21
G32
A31
A30
E12
G33
E21
F10
A27
G34

A29



