

## ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DAMS

Dam	Name	Sex	Sire	Lot	Box
A Daughters Legacy	Bequest	f.	Oratorio (IRE)	2	C28
Air Pocket	Abbey Wood	f.	Vercingetorix	3	I9
Almost Heaven	Almost Winter	c.	What a Winter	4	E32
Al Shiba		c.	Pomodoro	5	B1
Al Zahra		f.	Pomodoro	6	C1
Amber Orchid (AUS)		c.	Pomodoro	7	B2
Amber Plain		c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	8	B3
Amhooj (GB)		c.	Count Dubois (GB)	9	H9
Annacloy Pearl (IRE)		f.	Pomodoro	10	C2
Arabian Empress	Action Packed	c.	Querari (GER)	11	H28
Arch Mistress (USA)	Take the High Road	f.	Pathfork (USA)	12	G4
Bambina Stripes (ARG)	Legitimate	c.	Dynasty	13	D7
Black Current	Elusive Current	f.	Elusive Fort	14	G13
Black Tulip		c.	Greys Inn (USA)	15	F30
Boloval	Love Bomb	f.	Oratorio (IRE)	16	G16
Borrego Lady		f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	17	C3
Bursary	Wallstreet Warrior	c.	Legislate	18	C24
Butterfly Girl	Tread Swiftly	c.	What a Winter	19	H19
Butterfly Kisses (IRE)		c.	Camelot (GB)	20	B4
Captain's Daughter		f.	Vercingetorix	21	C4
Careful Hiker	Cragzman	c.	Dynasty	22	E6
Care to Dance (CAN)		f.	Uncle Mo (USA)	23	C5
Cast a Spell	Weave My Magic	f.	What a Winter	24	I19
Catraz	Coromandel	c.	Silvano (GER)	25	H29
Cherry Orchard	Track Commander	c.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	26	F23
Clematis		c.	Flower Alley (USA)	27	D29
Comebackanddance	Lets Boogie Baby	c.	Pathfork (USA)	28	A16
Consensual		f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	29	C6
Costly Romance (AUS)		c.	Wylie Hall (AUS)	30	H8
Count the Cash	Southern Charm	f.	Flower Alley (USA)	31	C30
Count to Ten		f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	32	C7
Crazy About Me (USA)		c.	Trippi (USA)	33	B5
Cup of Rubies	Crimson King	c.	Dynasty	34	E5
Dancing Delight		c.	Querari (GER)	35	H4
Dancing Empress		f.	What a Winter	36	G20
Della Scala		f.	Captain Al	37	C8
Deputy Ryder	What a Ryder	c.	What a Winter	38	C22
Desolate View		c.	Greys Inn (USA)	39	F31
District Six (IRE)	The Good Old Days	f.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	40	A1
Donna Viola		f.	Twice Over (GB)	41	C9
Dove of Peace	Winter Peace	f.	What a Winter	42	A2
Ebaraya (IRE)		c.	Captain Al	43	B6
Ebtehaaj (AUS)		f.	Twice Over (GB)	44	D24
Egyptian Reign	Aneksi	f.	Var (USA)	45	H27
Egyptian Sky (IRE)		f.	Camelot (GB)	46	C11
Emirates Lady (USA)		f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	47	C12
Escondida	Earl	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	48	F34
Exotic (IRE)	Chestnut Bay	c.	Captain Al	49	E4
Fairyinthewind	Fairy Warrior	c.	What a Winter	50	F15
Fairyinthewoods	Green Phantom	c.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	51	A15
Far de Vie		c.	Soft Falling Rain	52	D30
Fearbuster (IRE)		f.	Camelot (GB)	53	C13
Field Flower		c.	Elusive Fort	54	H14
Fiesta Queen		c.	Elusive Fort	55	H22
Fire Spinner (IRE)	Firealley	c.	Flower Alley (USA)	56	F6
Fly by Night		f.	Trippi (USA)	57	C14
Forest Vixen		f.	Vercingetorix	58	G21
Fragrant Al	Hardwired	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	59	A14
Freddy's Sister		c.	Global View (USA)	60	B7
Gathering Fame	Vision of Fame	c.	Visionaire (USA)	61	C23
Ginger Hill	Green Serenity	c.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	62	A13

<b>Dam</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Sex</b>	<b>Sire</b>	<b>Lot</b>	<b>Box</b>
Girlish		f.	Pathfork (USA)	63	G24
Gladly (IRE)		f.	Camelot (GB)	64	C15
Glowing Amber (CAN)		c.	Jackson	65	F24
Grand Mary (IRE)	Grand Escape	c.	Global View (USA)	66	C17
Grand National	Steeplechase	c.	Dynasty	67	E3
Great Aclea	Life's a Trip	c.	Twice Over (GB)	68	A12
Hadarama (IRE)		c.	Frankel (GB)	69	B8
Happy Jean (USA)		c.	Querari (GER)	70	H3
Hear the Rain		c.	Ideal World (USA)	71	I13
Heart's Content		f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	72	C16
Heritage Wood	Sugar Gum	f.	Querari (GER)	73	E23
Hijacked		f.	Captain of All	74	B17
Hollywoodboulevard (AUS)		f.	Dynasty	75	B18
Hollywood Dreams	High Ground	c.	Querari (GER)	76	H30
Honour Roll (AUS)	Passing Storm	c.	Soft Falling Rain	77	E2
Hot Number		f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	78	D14
Ice House		f.	Futura	79	D25
Idler	Time Spirit	c.	What a Winter	80	H24
Indaba	Izapha	c.	Soft Falling Rain	81	F26
Inner Temple	Mama Pyjama	f.	Master of My Fate	82	G22
Intelligent (USA)		f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	83	B19
Jambalaya	Just Phenomenal	c.	Philanthropist (USA)	84	E33
Keep on Dreaming		c.	Master of My Fate	85	H7
Khonza	Katzenthal	c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	86	H32
Kinematic Countess	Kiss of Life	f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	87	I8
Kitco	Pray for Rain	c.	Soft Falling Rain	88	D5
Lady of the Fleece		f.	Querari (GER)	89	G25
Lady Var	Time to Conquer	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	90	A11
Lanner Falcon	Falcon	c.	Dynasty	91	F5
La Patoneur		f.	Captain of All	92	B20
La Rosita (AUS)		f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	93	B22
La Volta	Silver Drizzle	c.	Soft Falling Rain	94	F22
Lemon Drop Girl	Lemon 'n Lime	c.	Elusive Fort	95	F14
Lereyev (USA)	Pink Brandy	f.	Pomodoro	96	G7
Lielums		c.	Querari (GER)	97	D31
Limerick	Van Goch	c.	Flower Alley (USA)	98	F27
London Niece	Gone Rogue	c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	99	A10
Lost in Love (IRE)		f.	Frankel (GB)	100	B23
Luck be a Lady (IRE)	Zo Lucky	c.	Zoffany (IRE)	101	C18
Lunar Express (USA)		c.	Twice Over (GB)	102	B9
Madame Rooney	Red Ten	c.	Elusive Fort	103	F4
Magic Approach	Courtroom Magic	c.	Greys Inn (USA)	104	F3
Magnolia Lane (IRE)		c.	Silvano (GER)	105	B10
Majestic Star	Star of Excellence	f.	Querari (GER)	106	E24
Marcheline	Court Marsh	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	107	D10
Marry for Money		c.	Pomodoro	108	H2
Matushka		f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	109	G26
Melting Moments		c.	Visionaire (USA)	110	B11
Mile High	Le Luvia	f.	Soft Falling Rain	111	E13
Millie's Fan		f.	Elusive Fort	112	I18
Miss Gold Digger	Gold Season	c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	113	A9
Miss K		c.	Wylie Hall (AUS)	114	H5
Miss Lovita	Lose Control	f.	Captain of All	115	E25
Miss October	Tempting Fate	c.	Master of My Fate	116	D2
Miss Rocky (IRE)	End of Rock	f.	Captain Al	117	A3
Mohave Princess (AUS)	Sweet and Spicy	f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	118	A4
Muamba (ARG)	Zanetto	f.	Silvano (GER)	119	C31
My Lovely (AUS)	Casanova King	c.	Querari (GER)	120	D23
Ninefold		f.	Captain of All	121	I16
Noble Vixen	Noble Descent	c.	Soft Falling Rain	122	F13
Nona in Command (AUS)	Warrior	c.	Futura	123	E1
Nordic Wind		f.	Judpot (USA)	124	G27
Observation (USA)		f.	Trippi (USA)	125	B24
Orator's Daughter (AUS)		c.	Twice Over (GB)	126	B12

<b>Dam</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Sex</b>	<b>Sire</b>	<b>Lot</b>	<b>Box</b>
Outcome	Mounted Warrior	c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	127	F20
Pacific Dynasty	Pacific Duke	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	128	F2
Pagan Princess		f.	Captain Al	129	B25
Pailita (GER)	Prospero	c.	Jackson	130	H33
Pearl Hostess		f.	Philanthropist (USA)	131	G10
Pearly Princess		f.	Twice Over (GB)	132	E11
Peep Show	Voyeur	c.	Var (USA)	133	D1
Pemba Island	Duke of Sussex	c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	134	F1
Pepperdine		f.	Var (USA)	135	B27
Picardi Pink	Romy Lee	f.	Louis the King	136	C27
Pine Princess	Power Ranger	c.	Silvano (GER)	137	H34
Pistacchio	Conker the World	f.	Ideal World (USA)	138	G15
Platinum Princess	Perfect Princess	f.	Captain Al	139	I7
Play Nice	Fiftyshadesdarker	f.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	140	A5
Ponial	Pamushana's Pride	c.	Louis the King	141	C25
Primrose Hill (USA)		c.	Trippi (USA)	142	B13
Princess Royal	Princess Calla	f.	Flower Alley (USA)	143	I6
Pure Power		f.	Var (USA)	144	B28
Queen's Command (AUS)		f.	Wylie Hall (AUS)	145	G30
Quest for Gold		c.	Captain of All	146	B14
Quetta		f.	Captain Al	147	G28
Rain Gal (AUS)		c.	Var (USA)	148	B15
Rainy Day		f.	Pomodoro	149	B29
Reconcile		c.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	150	B16
Reflective Image	Madam Seville	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	151	G3
River Jetez	Delta Queen	f.	Var (USA)	152	C32
Roman Eagle		c.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	153	A17
Rose Garden	Sovereign Rose	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	154	G2
Rosetta Stone		c.	Captain of All	155	F25
Roxanne		f.	Dynasty	156	B30
Royal Habit	Duchess of Now	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	157	H26
Royal Jubilee		f.	Dynasty	158	G29
Rubicat (USA)		f.	Silvano (GER)	159	B31
Sainte Camille	Scented Mistress	f.	Master of My Fate	160	I5
Sangria Girl		f.	Legislate	161	G5
Savannah Leigh		c.	Flower Alley (USA)	162	E34
Scent From Above (GB)	Jasmine	f.	Futura	163	G23
Schism		c.	Vercingetorix	164	A18
Scintilla	Shakespeare	c.	Trippi (USA)	165	H35
Sea Glitter (USA)		c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	166	A19
Seal of Approval		c.	Var (USA)	167	F19
Sea of Calm (USA)	Storm Chaser	c.	What a Winter	168	D4
Secret of Victoria	Naval Secret	c.	Captain Al	169	A20
Seminole		c.	Var (USA)	170	I12
Sempre Sempre	Stone Circle	c.	Kingsbarns (IRE)	171	F12
Serious Side		c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	172	H23
Serruria (GB)	Prideoffranschhoek	c.	Ideal World (USA)	173	E29
Shadow Dancing		f.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	174	B32
Sidera (AUS)		c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	175	A21
Sing for Me (IRE)		c.	Zoffany (IRE)	176	A22
Siren's Call	Siren of Greece	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	177	E26
Six Blue Notes	Voice Notes	f.	What a Winter	178	E20
Sky Pirate	Say When	f.	Silvano (GER)	179	I4
Soaring Jet	Beach Bound	f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	180	G14
Sofala	Rascallion	c.	Vercingetorix	181	F21
Sommermarchen (GER)	Summer Sizzler	c.	Var (USA)	182	H36
Song of Happiness	Dontworrybehappy	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	183	E27
Spiced Gold	Long Day's Journey	c.	Trippi (USA)	184	E30
Split Liaison		c.	Greys Inn (USA)	185	F32
Spring Beauty	Spry	c.	Querari (GER)	186	I3
Squashy Joy		c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	187	A23
Star of Pegasus		f.	Captain of All	188	I15
Stormy Appeal	Global Appeal	f.	Global View (USA)	189	D15
Strawberryshortcake		c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	190	H20

<b>Dam</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Sex</b>	<b>Sire</b>	<b>Lot</b>	<b>Box</b>
Sublimity		f.	Wylie Hall (AUS)	191	G31
Success Counts		f.	Visionaire (USA)	192	D26
Sunshine Rock (AUS)	Rock This World	f.	Futura	193	A6
Sweet Trip (USA)		c.	Uncle Mo (USA)	194	A26
Talia	Ancient Times	c.	Querari (GER)	195	F11
Tango Queen		c.	Querari (GER)	196	H1
Te Gusta		c.	Vercingetorix	197	D22
Thecatcanrun (AUS)		c.	What a Winter	198	D32
Thekkady		f.	Captain Al	199	I17
Thin Red Line (AUS)		c.	Captain of All	200	A24
Thru' the Tulips	The Ghan	c.	Vercingetorix	201	I2
Tick Tock	Unforgiving Minute	c.	Silvano (GER)	202	E31
Tigress		c.	Dynasty	203	A25
Tinder Box	Flame Lilly	f.	Oratorio (IRE)	204	G1
Topless (AUS)	Second Beach	f.	Master of My Fate	205	G8
Torra Bay (AUS)	Camps Bay	c.	Var (USA)	206	D6
Touche		c.	Querari (GER)	207	I11
Trading Up		c.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	208	F28
Tramontana (IRE)	Assertive Power	c.	Silvano (GER)	209	F18
Travel Up Front	Travis Lite	c.	Querari (GER)	210	D11
Tricia's Spur (AUS)		f.	Pomodoro	211	A32
Trojan Belle	Little Persia	f.	Querari (GER)	212	D13
Upity Ann	Thomas Henry	c.	Querari (GER)	213	F29
Valetta	Spree	f.	Philanthropist (USA)	214	C29
Varsity Queen	Avenir	c.	Futura	215	D3
Victoriana	Shredder	c.	What a Winter	216	H21
Virgo's Babe		f.	Wylie Hall (AUS)	217	G32
Wandering (IRE)		f.	Dynasty	218	A31
Western Eyes (IRE)		f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	219	A30
Westerns	Dad's Catch	f.	Captain of All	220	E12
Westwardly	Suntrax	f.	Philanthropist (USA)	221	G33
What Fun	Bad Reputation	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	222	E21
Whatsinaname	Emitting Future	c.	Futura	223	F10
Wind Jammer		c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	224	A27
Wonder Glow		f.	Dynasty	225	G34
Woodland Tale	Forest of Green	c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	226	A8
Young Sensation	Princess Thiana	f.	Greys Inn (USA)	1	A29